



RAMINFO LIMITED

3-225/SH/401, 4th Floor Sterling Heights,
Mahindra Mind Space, Kavuri Hills,
GB PET Phase 2, Hyderabad - 500033 INDIA.
Tel: +91 -40 -23541894
Email: corpaccounts@raminfo.com
CIN: L72200TG1994PLC017598

To
The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
1st Floor, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Date: 12th November, 2022

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication pertaining to Extract of Financial Results of Q2 - FY 2022-23

Scrip Code: 530951; Stock Symbol: RAMINFO

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to extract of financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022.

The advertisements were published in "Business Standard" (English) and "Nava Telangana" (Telugu) on November 12, 2022.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

For **RAMINFO LIMITED**

ABDUR RAHMAN
COMPANY SECRETARY
M. NO.: A65690

PATEL ENGINEERING LTD.												
CIN: L99999MH1949PLC007039												
Regd. Office : Patel Estate Road, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai - 400102												
Tel No. +91 22 26767500, 26782916 Fax +91 22 26782455, 26781505 Email: investors@pateleng.com Website: www.pateleng.com												
EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2022												
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	QUARTER ENDED			HALF-YEAR ENDED			QUARTER ENDED			HALF-YEAR ENDED		
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operation (Net)	814.46	881.09	653.01	1,695.55	1,229.80	3,029.85	893.05	973.91	724.45	1,866.96	1,390.70	3,380.29
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.71	52.30	9.32	80.01	20.27	130.76	41.86	62.60	12.29	104.46	22.86	145.72
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.73	52.30	9.32	79.03	20.27	88.35	30.77	63.25	13.96	94.02	22.52	112.01
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15.57	34.40	5.97	49.97	9.15	55.55	16.03	41.99	8.51	58.02	6.05	68.87
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15.35	35.02	6.23	50.37	9.28	56.40	22.48	35.43	4.98	57.91	9.67	64.84
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	51.57	47.92	47.92	51.57	47.92	47.92	51.57	47.92	47.92	51.57	47.92	47.92
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	2,391.40	2,262.22	2,304.61	-	-	-	2,423.49	2,289.71	2,335.78
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	1,543.52	1,512.94	1,512.94	-	-	-	1,543.56	1,512.98	1,512.98
Net Worth	-	-	-	2,442.97	2,310.14	2,352.53	-	-	-	2,553.20	2,404.68	2,455.11
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	63.80	113.80	113.80	63.80	113.80	113.80	63.80	113.80	113.80	63.80	113.80	113.80
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	0.79	0.88	0.85	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.32	0.72	0.13	1.01	0.19	1.17	0.53	0.86	0.15	1.37	0.14	1.52
Basic :	0.32	0.58	0.13	0.90	0.19	1.17	0.53	0.88	0.15	1.15	0.14	1.49
Diluted :	-	-	-	30.00	30.00	30.00	-	-	-	30.00	30.00	30.00
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	1.40	1.17	1.08	-	-	-	-	-	-
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	1.40	1.10	1.10	-	-	-	-	-	-
Notes:												
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company: www.pateleng.com.												
b. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and NSE and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.												
c. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2022.												
d. Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench and Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Hyderabad Bench vide its order dated June 16, 2022 and July 22, 2022 respectively, approved the Scheme of Merger by Absorption of 14 wholly owned Subsidiaries with Patel Engineering Limited (the Company). The Appointed Date of the Scheme is April 01, 2021 and effective date is September 02, 2022, accordingly previous figures have been restated.												
e. During the quarter, the Allotment Committee of the Company on July 25, 2022 allotted 2,39,61,525 Equity shares of face value Re. 1 each for cash at par aggregating to Rs. 2,39,61,525 to Patel Engineering Employee Welfare Trust under Patel Engineering Employees' Stock Option Plan 2007 and on September 9, 2022, allotted 1,25,52,800 Equity shares of face value Re. 1 each @ issue price of Rs. 25.36 per share aggregating to Rs. 31,83,39,008 to a Category I registered FPI.												
f. The previous year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary for the purpose of comparison.												
For Patel Engineering Ltd. Sd/- Kavita Shirvaikar Whole Time Director & CFO (DIN: 07737376)												
Mumbai November 11, 2022												

VA TECH WABAG LIMITED				
CIN: L45205TN1995PLC030231				
Regd. office: "WABAG HOUSE", No.17, 200 Feet				
Thoraiakkam- Pallavaram Main Road,				
Sunnambu Kolathur, Chennai 600 117, Tamil Nadu, India.				
Tel: +91 44 6123 2323 Fax : +91 44 6123 2324				
Website: www.wabag.com email: companysecretary@wabag.in				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (UN-AUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year Ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	77,324	68,697	143,810	301,169
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,964	3,519	9,879	16,839
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,964	3,519	9,879	16,839
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,646	2,593	7,634	13,206
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates	4,667	2,622	7,681	13,191
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,965	1,970	6,636	12,928
Equity Share Capital	1,244	1,244	1,244	1,244
(Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in INR)				
1. Basic	7.50	4.22	12.35	21.21
2. Diluted	7.50	4.22	12.35	21.21
Notes:				
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half-year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half-year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.wabag.com.				
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on November 11, 2022 and a limited review has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.				
3. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to confirm to the figures presented in the current period.				
4. The details of turnover, profit before tax and profit after tax on a standalone basis are given below:				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year Ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Turnover	57,298	50,376	105,789	214,261
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	4,535	2,592	7,925	12,210
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	3,403	1,946	5,947	9,218
For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED RAJIV MITTAL Chairman, Managing Director & Group CEO DIN : 01299110				
Place : Chennai Date : 11.11.2022				

RAMINFO LIMITED											
CIN : L72200TG1994PLC017598											
225/SH/401, 4TH FLOOR, STERLING HEIGHTS, MAHENDRA MIND SPACE, KAVURI HILLS, GB PET PHASE 2, HYDERABAD 500 033											
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022											
(Rs. in Lakhs)											
Sl.No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended 31.03.2022	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended 31.03.2022
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,912.89	2,034.80	2,830.70	3,947.69	5,116.10	10,530.00	1,912.89	2,034.80	2,830.70	10,530.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	311.87	230.01	235.42	541.41	463.80	1,029.93	304.84	222.93	240.79	1,035.36
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	311.87	230.01	235.42	541.41	463.80	1,029.93	304.34	222.70	245.92	1,040.17
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	196.11	160.57	196.27	356.21	386.22	827.08	196.75	145.09	206.26	821.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	195.40	161.74	198.50	356.68	388.45	825.68	196.04	146.27	208.49	819.95
6	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	67.14	67.14	67.14	67.14	67.14	67.14	67.14	67.14	67.14	67.14
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—
Basic:		2.91	2.41	2.96	5.31	5.79	12.30	2.92	2.18	3.11	12.21
Diluted:		2.91	2.41	2.96	5.31	5.79	12.30	2.92	2.18	3.11	12.21
Notes:											
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited quarterly/half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ half year financial results and segment results together with Limited Review Report are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e., www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.raminfo.com.											
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 10th November, 2022.											
By Order of the Board For RAMINFO LIMITED Sd/- L Srinath Reddy Chairman & Managing Director											
Place: Hyderabad Date: 10.11.2022											

BAJAJ HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered Office: 602-606, Bhoomi Velocity Infotech Park, Plot No.8-39, B-39A, B-39 A/1,Rd No.23, Wagle Ind. Estate Thane

West, Thane- 400 604

CIN: L99999MH1993PLC072892

Tel.: 022-6617 7400; Fax: 022-6617 7458

Website: www.bajajhealth.com; Email Id: investors@bajajhealth.com

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Amount in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Month Ended			Year Ended
		30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	20,089.37	17,206.88	15,091.25	37,296.26	33,660.13	67,988.98
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,201.81	1,615.57	2,217.68	3,817.38	4,943.03	8,968.46
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,201.81	1,615.57	2,217.68	3,817.38	4,943.03	8,968.46
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,635.87	1,201.88	1,725.15	2,837.75	3,646.86	7,138.59
5.	Total Comprehensive Income	1,635.87	1,201.88	1,725.15	2,837.75	3,646.86	7,145.49
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,379.92	1,379.92	1,379.92	1,379.92	1,379.92	1,379.92
7.	Reserves (excluding Revoluton Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	31,468.63
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: (per shares Rs.) 2. Diluted: (per shares Rs.)	5.93 5.93	4.35 4.35	6.25 6.25	10.28 10.28	13.21 13.21	25.87 25.87

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on November 11, 2022.
- The financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022 have been subjected to limited review by the auditors of the Company.
- The figures of the previous period have been regrouped whenever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and also available on the Company's website i.e. www.bajajhealth.com.

FOR BAJAJ HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Sd/-

Aakash Keshari

Company Secretary

Date: 11/11/2022

Place: Thane

